ispLSI® 2096E
In-System Programmable
SuperFAST™ High Density PLD
2096e_04 1
Features
• SUPERFAST HIGH DENSITY IN-SYSTEM
PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC
— 4000 PLD Gates

11
Part Number Description
ispLSI 2096E Ordering Information
Table 2-0041/2096E
FAMILY fmax (MHz)
180
135
ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGE
128-Pin TQFP
128-Pin TQFP
tpd (ns)
5.0
7.5
ispLSI
ispLSI 2096E-180LT128
180 128-Pin PQFP5.0 ispLSI 2096E-180LQ128
ispLSI 2096E-135LT128
135 128-Pin PQFP7.5 ispLSI 2096E-135LQ128
100 128-Pin TQFP10.0 ispLSI 2096E-100LT128
100 128-Pin PQFP10.0 ispLSI 2096E-100LQ128
Device Number
ispLSI 2096E XXX X XXXX
Grade�
    Blank = Commercial